ANZSCO code Occupation Comments

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
411511 Health Worker

Accommodation and Hospitality
141999 Managers nec

221111 Accountant (General)

Actors, Dancers and Other Entertainers

211199 nec

231111* Aeroplane Pilot
234111 Agricultural Consultant
234112 Agricultural Scientist

Airconditioning and Mechanical Services
334112* Plumber

Airconditioning and Refrigeration
342111* Mechanic

Aircraft Maintenance Engineer

323111* (Avionics)
411111 Ambulance Officer
Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
261311 Analyst Programmer occupation or a closely related occupation
121111 Aquaculture Farmer

312111 Architectural Draftsperson



252711*

321111

351111

121312

331111

342311*

351211

394111

342411*

141111

331212

331211

351311

134111

233211

312212

272311*

411711

263111

Audiologist

Automotive Electrician

Baker

Beef Cattle Farmer

Bricklayer

Business Machine Mechanic

Butcher or Smallgoods Maker

Cabinetmaker

Cabler (Data and Telecommunications)

Cafe or Restaurant Manager

Carpenter

Carpenter and Joiner

Chef

Child Care Centre Manager

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineering Technician

Clinical Psychologist

Community Worker

Computer Network and Systems

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated



234311

312114

133111*

351411

272199!!

252311*

411213

411214*

252312*

261312

321212

212312

334113*

272112

241111*

311412

Engineer

Conservation Officer

Construction Estimator

Construction Project Manager

Cook

Counsellors

Dental Specialist

Dental Technician

Dental Therapist

Dentist

Developer Programmer

Diesel Motor Mechanic

Director (Film, Television, Radio or
Stage)

Drainer

Drug and Alcohol Counsellor

Early Childhood (Pre-Primary School)
Teacher

Earth Science Technician

occupation or a closely related occupation

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation



All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 over:
2491121!! Education Reviewer equivalent

341111* Electrician (General)

Electronic Instrument Trades Worker
342314* (General)

Electronic Instrument Trades Worker

342315* (Special Class)

411411* Enrolled Nurse

251311 Environmental Health Officer
411713 Family Support Worker

Film, Television, Radio and Stage

212399 Directors nec

323211 Fitter (General)

323212 Fitter and Turner

323213 Fitter-Welder

332111 Floor Finisher

121213 Fruit or Nut Grower

334114* Gasfitter

253111* General Medical Practitioner
333111 Glazier

142114 Hair or Beauty Salon Manager



391111

251911

251511*

132311!!

261111

411112*

362213

323313

221112

231211

311312

233512

251211*

234611

322311

323214

254111*

Hairdresser

Health Promotion Officer

Hospital Pharmacist

Human Resource Manager

ICT Business Analyst

Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic

Landscape Gardener

Locksmith

Management Accountant

Master Fisher

Meat Inspector

Mechanical Engineer

Medical Diagnostic Radiographer

Medical Laboratory Scientist

Metal Fabricator

Metal Machinist (First Class)

Midwife

All applicants must have a minimum [ELTS of 7.0 o
equivalent

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of havil
received an offer of employment in their nominate
occupation or a closely related occupation



321211

321213

263113

254211

254311*

254212

25131211

252411*

253914*

399913

251411*

452317

332211

324111

234314

351112

Motor Mechanic (General)

Motorcycle Mechanic

Network Analyst

Nurse Educator

Nurse Manager

Nurse Researcher

Occupational Health and Safety Adviser

Occupational Therapist

Ophthalmologist

Optical Dispenser

Optometrist

Other Sports Coach or Instructor

Painting Trades Worker

Panelbeater

Park Ranger

Pastrycook

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of havil
received an offer of employment in their nominate
occupation or a closely related occupation

All applicants must have a minimum [ELTS of 7.0 o
equivalent



233612

252511*

334111*

322312

241213*

392311

442111

612112

139914

233213

272612

272114

254412*

254413*

254414*

254415*

Petroleum Engineer

Physiotherapist

Plumber (General)

Pressure Welder

Primary School Teacher

Printing Machinist

Prison Officer

Property Manager

Quality Assurance Manager

Quantity Surveyor

Recreation Officer

Rehabilitation Counsellor

Registered Nurse (Aged Care)

Registered Nurse (Child and
Family Health)

Registered Nurse (Community

Health)

Registered Nurse (Critical Care

and Emergency)

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation



254417*

254418*

254422*

254423*

254424*

254499*

251513*

334115

312611

241411*

322211

231212

231213

321214

272511

261313

Registered Nurse (Disability and
Rehabilitation)

Registered Nurse (Medical)

Registered Nurse (Mental Health)

Registered Nurse (Perioperative)

Registered Nurse (Surgical)

Registered Nurses nec

Retail Pharmacist

Roof Plumber

Safety Inspector

Secondary School Teacher

Sheetmetal Trades Worker

Ship's Engineer

Ship's Master

Small Engine Mechanic

Social Worker

Software Engineer

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation



251214

241599*

252712

133611

253511*

232212

221113

342412*

342413*

342414*

242111!!

393311

121221

324311

361311

242211!!

Sonographer

Special Education Teachers nec

Speech Pathologist

Supply and Distribution Manager

Surgeon (General)

Surveyor

Taxation Accountant

Telecommunications Cable
Jointer

Telecommunications Linesworker

Telecommunications Technician

University Lecturer

Upholsterer

Vegetable Grower

Vehicle Painter

Veterinary Nurse

Vocational Education Teacher

All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 overallor
equivalent

Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having
received an offer of employment in their nominated
occupation or a closely related occupation

All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 overallor
equivalent



333411

322313

272613

411716

361114

234518

Wall and Floor Tiler

Welder (First Class)

Welfare Worker

Youth Worker

Zookeeper

Zoologist



