ANZSCO code	Occupation	Comments
	Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander	
411511	Health Worker	
141000	Accommodation and Hospitality	
141999	Managers nec	
221111	Accountant (General)	
	Actors, Dancers and Other Entertainers	
211199	nec	
231111*	Aeroplane Pilot	
234111	Agricultural Consultant	
234112	Agricultural Scientist	
	Airconditioning and Mechanical Services	
334112*	Plumber	
342111*	Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanic	
342111	Mechanic	
323111*	Aircraft Maintenance Engineer	
323111	(Avionics)	
411111	Ambulance Officer	
		Offshore applicants must provide evidence of havin
261311	Analyst Programmer	received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
121111	Aquaculture Farmer	

252711*	Audiologist	
321111	Automotive Electrician	
351111	Baker	
121312	Beef Cattle Farmer	
331111	Bricklayer	
342311*	Business Machine Mechanic	
351211	Butcher or Smallgoods Maker	
394111	Cabinetmaker	
342411*	Cabler (Data and Telecommunications)	
141111	Cafe or Restaurant Manager	
331212	Carpenter	
331211	Carpenter and Joiner	
351311	Chef	
134111	Child Care Centre Manager	
233211	Civil Engineer	
312212	Civil Engineering Technician	
272311*	Clinical Psychologist	
411711	Community Worker	
263111	Computer Network and Systems	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated

	Engineer	occupation or a closely related occupation
234311	Conservation Officer	
312114	Construction Estimator	
133111*	Construction Project Manager	
351411	Cook	
272199!!	Counsellors	
252311*	Dental Specialist	
411213	Dental Technician	
411214*	Dental Therapist	
252312*	Dentist	
261312	Developer Programmer	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
321212	Diesel Motor Mechanic	
212312	Director (Film, Television, Radio or Stage)	
334113*	Drainer	
272112	Drug and Alcohol Counsellor	
241111*	Early Childhood (Pre-Primary School) Teacher	
311412	Earth Science Technician	

249112!!	Education Reviewer	All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 over equivalent
341111*	Electrician (General)	
342314*	Electronic Instrument Trades Worker (General)	
342315*	Electronic Instrument Trades Worker (Special Class)	
411411*	Enrolled Nurse	
251311	Environmental Health Officer	
411713	Family Support Worker	
212399	Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors nec	
323211	Fitter (General)	
323212	Fitter and Turner	
323213	Fitter-Welder	
332111	Floor Finisher	
121213	Fruit or Nut Grower	
334114*	Gasfitter	
253111*	General Medical Practitioner	
333111	Glazier	
142114	Hair or Beauty Salon Manager	

391111	Hairdresser	
251911	Health Promotion Officer	
251511*	Hospital Pharmacist	
132311!!	Human Resource Manager	All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 or equivalent
261111	ICT Business Analyst	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominate occupation or a closely related occupation
411112*	Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic	
362213	Landscape Gardener	
323313	Locksmith	
221112	Management Accountant	
231211	Master Fisher	
311312	Meat Inspector	
233512	Mechanical Engineer	
251211*	Medical Diagnostic Radiographer	
234611	Medical Laboratory Scientist	
322311	Metal Fabricator	
323214	Metal Machinist (First Class)	
254111*	Midwife	

321211	Motor Mechanic (General)	
321213	Motorcycle Mechanic	
263113	Network Analyst	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominate occupation or a closely related occupation
254211	Nurse Educator	
254311*	Nurse Manager	
254212	Nurse Researcher	
251312!!	Occupational Health and Safety Adviser	All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 or equivalent
252411*	Occupational Therapist	
253914*	Ophthalmologist	
399913	Optical Dispenser	
251411*	Optometrist	
452317	Other Sports Coach or Instructor	
332211	Painting Trades Worker	
324111	Panelbeater	
234314	Park Ranger	
351112	Pastrycook	

233612	Petroleum Engineer	
252511*	Physiotherapist	
334111*	Plumber (General)	
322312	Pressure Welder	
241213*	Primary School Teacher	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
392311	Printing Machinist	
442111	Prison Officer	
612112	Property Manager	
139914	Quality Assurance Manager	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
233213	Quantity Surveyor	
272612	Recreation Officer	
272114	Rehabilitation Counsellor	
254412*	Registered Nurse (Aged Care)	
254413*	Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)	
254414*	Registered Nurse (Community Health)	
254415*	Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)	

254417*	Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation)	
254418*	Registered Nurse (Medical)	
254422*	Registered Nurse (Mental Health)	
254423*	Registered Nurse (Perioperative)	
254424*	Registered Nurse (Surgical)	
254499*	Registered Nurses nec	
251513*	Retail Pharmacist	
334115	Roof Plumber	
312611	Safety Inspector	
241411*	Secondary School Teacher	Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
322211	Sheetmetal Trades Worker	
231212	Ship's Engineer	
231213	Ship's Master	
321214	Ship's Master Small Engine Mechanic	
	·	

251214	Sonographer	
241599*	Special Education Teachers nec	
252712	Speech Pathologist	
133611	Supply and Distribution Manager	
253511*	Surgeon (General)	
232212	Surveyor	
221113	Taxation Accountant	
342412*	Telecommunications Cable Jointer	
342413*	Telecommunications Linesworker	
342414*	Telecommunications Technician	
242111!!	University Lecturer	All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 overall or equivalent Offshore applicants must provide evidence of having received an offer of employment in their nominated occupation or a closely related occupation
393311	Upholsterer	
121221	Vegetable Grower	
324311	Vehicle Painter	
361311	Veterinary Nurse	
242211!!	Vocational Education Teacher	All applicants must have a minimum IELTS of 7.0 overall or equivalent

333411	Wall and Floor Tiler
322313	Welder (First Class)
272613	Welfare Worker
411716	Youth Worker
361114	Zookeeper
234518	Zoologist